# 507313092 06/01/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7360015

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Da
LINDA SNYDER				09/08/2021
GORDON POWERS				09/08/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	JANSS	JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICAL NV		
Street Address:		TURNHOUTSEWEG 30		
City:	BEERS			
State/Country:	BELGI	BELGIUM		
Postal Code:	B-2340			
Property Type		<b>Number</b> 5489164		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	5489164 02)508-3402		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to	5489164 02)508-3402 <b>he e-mail address first; if th</b> a		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA be sent to provided	5489164 02)508-3402		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to provided	5489164 02)508-3402 <b>he e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provided	5489164 02)508-3402 <b>he e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> 02.508.3400 nckim@bakerdonelson.com AKER, DONELSON, BEARM/	ll be sent vi	a US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	02)508-3402 <b>he e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> 02.508.3400 nckim@bakerdonelson.com AKER, DONELSON, BEARM/ 01 K STREET, N.W.	ll be sent vi	a US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	5489164 02)508-3402 <b>he e-mail address first; if th</b> i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> 02.508.3400 nckim@bakerdonelson.com AKER, DONELSON, BEARM/ 01 K STREET, N.W. JITE 900	ll be sent vi	a US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to provided	02)508-3402 <b>he e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> 02.508.3400 nckim@bakerdonelson.com AKER, DONELSON, BEARM/ 01 K STREET, N.W.	ll be sent vi	a US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	5489164 02)508-3402 <b>he e-mail address first; if th</b> i <b>f that is unsuccessful, it wi</b> 02.508.3400 nckim@bakerdonelson.com AKER, DONELSON, BEARM/ 01 K STREET, N.W. JITE 900	ll be sent vi	a US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	02)508-3402 he e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 02.508.3400 nckim@bakerdonelson.com AKER, DONELSON, BEARM/ 01 K STREET, N.W. JITE 900 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001	ll be sent vi	a US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	02)508-3402 he e-mail address first; if the if that is unsuccessful, it will 02.508.3400 nckim@bakerdonelson.com AKER, DONELSON, BEARM/ 01 K STREET, N.W. JITE 900 VASHINGTON, D.C. 20001 1143260.002208	ll be sent vi	a US Mail.

source=1143260o002208-Assignment#page1.tif source=1143260o002208-Assignment#page2.tif source=1143260o002208-Assignment#page3.tif source=1143260o002208-Assignment#page4.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Linda SNYDER and Gordon POWERS have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

## ANTI-HUMAN VISTA ANTIBODIES AND USE THEREOF

described in United States Patent Application No. 15/489,164 filed April 17, 2017;

AND, WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICAL NV, a Belgian company having its principal place of business located at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340, Beerse, BELGIUM (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), are desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said applications, any other applications, including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said applications, or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on said applications, or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & Berkowitz, P.C., whose address is 901 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said applications when known;

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions, post-grant review, inter partes review, derivation proceedings, supplemental examination or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE interests and titles in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to

1

# PATENT REEL: 060071 FRAME: 0346

make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Patent Office of any country foreign thereto to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said applications, including any patent of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

September 8, 2021 Date

ŝ

Linda SNYDER

1795 Honeysuckle Lane
Pottstown
Pennsylvania, 19465
USA
-

PATENT REEL: 060071 FRAME: 0347 September 8, 2021

Date

Grafa 7 Ran

Gordon POWERS

Residence Street Address	9 Lloyd Avenue
Residence City	Malvern
Residence State	Pennsylvania 19355
Residence Country	USA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1143260.002208

### JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICAL NV

Printed Name: BASAN CAREY Title: Arthorized Signatury

4